
MODEL G0723
HEAVY-DUTY OSCILLATING 

SPINDLE SANDER
OWNER'S MANUAL

(For models manufactured since 09/11)

WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
 OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.



This manual provides critical safety instructions on the proper setup, 
operation, maintenance, and service of this machine/tool. Save this 
document, refer to it often, and use it to instruct other operators. 

Failure to read, understand and follow the instructions in this manual 
may result in fire or serious personal injury—including amputation, 
electrocution, or death.

The owner of this machine/tool is solely responsible for its safe use. 
This responsibility includes but is not limited to proper installation in 
a safe environment, personnel training and usage authorization, 
proper inspection and maintenance, manual availability and compre-
hension, application of safety devices, cutting/sanding/grinding tool 
integrity, and the usage of personal protective equipment.

The manufacturer will not be held liable for injury or property damage 
from negligence, improper training, machine modifications or misuse.



Table of Contents
INTRODUCTION ............................................... 2

SECTION 1: SAFETY ....................................... 6

SECTION 2: POWER SUPPLY ........................ 9

SECTION 3: SETUP ....................................... 11

SECTION 4: OPERATIONS ........................... 17

SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES ......................... 19

SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE ......................... 20

SECTION 7: SERVICE ................................... 21

SECTION 8: WIRING ...................................... 22

SECTION 9: PARTS ....................................... 24

WARRANTY & RETURNS ............................. 29



INTRODUCTION

your machine may not exactly match the
manual

www.grizzly.com

Manual Accuracy Contact Info



Figure 1. 

Identification

To reduce the risk of 
serious injury when using 
this machine, read and 
understand this entire 
manual before beginning 
any operations.



�������	
���
�����

Customer Service #: (570) 546-9663 · To Order Call: (800) 523-4777 · Fax #: (800) 438-5901

�

��	�����	������
�	
����������	���
��

Weight................................................................................................................................................................ 46 lbs.
Width (side-to-side) x Depth (front-to-back) x Height..................................................................... 22-7/8 x 18 x 20 in.
Footprint (Length x Width)............................................................................................................... 22-1/4 x 16-3/4 in.

Type............................................................................................................................................................. Cardboard
Content........................................................................................................................................................... Machine
Weight................................................................................................................................................................ 49 lbs.
Length x Width x Height......................................................................................................... 24-1/4 x 20 x 21-7/16 in.

Power Requirement........................................................................................................... 120V, Single-Phase, 60 Hz
Minimum Circuit Size.............................................................................................................................................. 15A
Switch.................................................................................................................................... Paddle with Locking Tab
Switch Voltage..................................................................................................................................................... 120V
Cord Length............................................................................................................................................................ 6 ft.
Cord Gauge.................................................................................................................................................... 18 AWG
Plug Included.......................................................................................................................................................... Yes
Included Plug Type.................................................................................................................................... NEMA 5-15

Type.................................................................................................................. TEFC Capacitor Start Induction
Horsepower............................................................................................................................................. 1/4 HP
Voltage....................................................................................................................................................... 120V
Phase....................................................................................................................................................... Single
Amps........................................................................................................................................................... 2.6A
Speed................................................................................................................................................ 1725 RPM
Cycle......................................................................................................................................................... 60 Hz
Number of Speeds............................................................................................................................................ 1
Power Transfer ............................................................................................................................... Direct Drive
Bearings................................................................................................. Shielded and Permanently Lubricated

Table Length.............................................................................................................................................. 18 in.
Table Thickness.................................................................................................................................... 11/16 in.
Table Opening....................................................................................................................................... 3-7/8 in.
Table Inserts....................................................................................................................... 3/4, 1, 1-1/2, 2, 3 in.

Spindle Diameter...................................................................................................................................... 1/2 in.
Spindle Oscillation................................................................................................................................. 30 SPM
Stroke Length.............................................................................................................................................. 1 in.

Sanding Drum Diameters............................................................................................ 1/2, 3/4, 1, 1-1/2, 2, 3 in.
Sanding Drum Length............................................................................................................................ 4-1/2 in.

Machine Data Sheet



Dust Port Size.............................................................................................................................................. 2 in.

Country Of Origin ............................................................................................................................................... China
Warranty ........................................................................................................................................................... 1 Year
Serial Number Location .................................................................................. Machine ID Label on Front of Machine

A spacious 18 inch table leaves plenty of room to navigate while smoothing curved edges.
Sanding drums store neatly in the base for easy, organized access.
Space-saving benchtop style.
Locking power switch with removable key.
Includes 6 sanding sleeves from 1/2" to 3" in diameter.



ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INJURY RISKS.

DISCONNECT POWER FIRST.

EYE PROTECTION.

OWNER’S MANUAL.

TRAINED OPERATORS ONLY.

DANGEROUS ENVIRONMENTS. 

MENTAL ALERTNESS REQUIRED. 

For Your Own Safety, Read Instruction 
Manual Before Operating this Machine

The purpose of safety symbols is to attract your attention to possible hazardous conditions. 
This manual uses a series of symbols and signal words intended to convey the level of impor-
tance of the safety messages. The progression of symbols is described below. Remember that 
safety messages by themselves do not eliminate danger and are not a substitute for proper 
accident prevention measures. Always use common sense and good judgement.

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
MAY result in minor or moderate injury. It may also be used to alert 
against unsafe practices.

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
COULD result in death or serious injury.

Indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
WILL result in death or serious injury.

This symbol is used to alert the user to useful information about 
proper operation of the machine.NOTICE

SECTION 1: SAFETY



WEARING PROPER APPAREL.

HAZARDOUS DUST. 

HEARING PROTECTION.

REMOVE ADJUSTING TOOLS.

INTENDED USAGE.

AWKWARD POSITIONS.

CHILDREN & BYSTANDERS. 

GUARDS & COVERS.

FORCING MACHINERY.

NEVER STAND ON MACHINE.

STABLE MACHINE. 

USE RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES.

UNATTENDED OPERATION. 
OFF

MAINTAIN WITH CARE.

CHECK DAMAGED PARTS.

MAINTAIN POWER CORDS. 

EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 



Additional Safety for Spindle Sanders
FEED RATE.

AVOIDING ENTANGLEMENT.

HAND PLACEMENT.  

WORKPIECE HANDLING. 

SANDING SLEEVES. 

FOREIGN MATERIAL.  

DUST COLLECTION.  

DIRECTION.  

POWER DISCONNECT. 

RESPIRATOR USE. 

No list of safety guidelines can be complete. 
Every shop environment is different. Always 
consider safety first, as it applies to your 
individual working conditions. Use this and 
other machinery with caution and respect. 
Failure to do so could result in serious per-
sonal injury, damage to equipment, or poor 
work results.

Like all machinery there is potential danger 
when operating this machine. Accidents are 
frequently caused by lack of familiarity or 
failure to pay attention. Use this machine 
with respect and caution to decrease the 
risk of operator injury. If normal safety pre-
cautions are overlooked or ignored, serious 
personal injury may occur.



SECTION 2: POWER SUPPLY

Availability

Electrocution, fire, or 
equipment damage may 
occur if machine is not 
correctly grounded and 
connected to the power 
supply.

Full-Load Current Rating

Full-Load Current Rating at 110V ..... 2.6 Amps

For your own safety and protection of 
property, consult an electrician if you are 
unsure about wiring practices or electrical 
codes in your area.

Circuit Requirements

Note: The circuit requirements listed in this man-
ual apply to a dedicated circuit—where only one 
machine will be running at a time. If this machine 
will be connected to a shared circuit where mul-
tiple machines will be running at the same time, 
consult a qualified electrician to ensure that the 
circuit is properly sized for safe operation.

Nominal Voltage ........................................ 120V
Cycle ..........................................................60 Hz
Phase ........................................... Single-Phase
Power Supply Circuit ......................... 15 Amps



Extension Cords

Minimum Gauge Size ...........................16 AWG
Maximum Length (Shorter is Better).......50 ft.

Grounding & Plug Requirements

Figure 2. 

5-15 PLUG

GROUNDED
5-15 RECEPTACLE

Serious injury could occur if you connect 
the machine to power before completing the 
setup process. DO NOT connect to power 
until instructed later in this manual.

SHOCK HAZARD!
Two-prong outlets do not meet the grounding 
requirements for this machine. Do not modify 
or use an adapter on the plug provided—if 
it will not fit the outlet, have a qualified 
electrician install the proper outlet with a 
verified ground.



SECTION 3: SETUP

Description Qty

Needed for Setup

This machine presents 
serious injury hazards 
to untrained users. Read 
through this entire manu-
al to become familiar with 
the controls and opera-
tions before starting the 
machine!

Wear safety glasses dur-
ing the entire setup pro-
cess!

 please call us immediately 
at (570) 546-9663 for advice. 

Otherwise, filing a freight claim can be difficult.

Unpacking

SUFFOCATION HAZARD!
Keep children and pets away 
from plastic bags or packing 
materials shipped with this 
machine. Discard immediately.



Inventory

Inventory:  (Figure 3) Qty

A. 
B. 
C. 
D. 
E.
F.

Before cleaning, gather the following:

Basic steps for removing rust preventative:

1.

2.

3.

4. Steps 2–3

Cleanup

NOTICE
If you cannot find an item on this list, care-
fully check the machine and the packaging 
materials. Some of these items may be pre-
installed for shipping or become misplaced 
during unpacking.

Figure 3. 



Site Considerations

Weight Load
Machine Data Sheet

Space Allocation

See below for required space allocation.

Physical Environment

Electrical Installation

Lighting
Children or untrained people 
may be seriously injured by 
this machine. Only install in an 
access restricted location.

Figure 4.



AssemblyMounting

Figure 5.

Figure 6.



Dust Collection

DO NOT operate the Model G0723 without an 
adequate dust collection system. This sand-
er creates substantial amounts of wood dust 
while operating. Failure to use a dust collec-
tion system can result in short and long-term 
respiratory illness.

Recommended CFM at Dust Port: 400 CFM
Do not confuse this CFM recommendation with 
the rating of the dust collector. To determine the 
CFM at the dust port, you must consider these 
variables: (1) CFM rating of the dust collector, 
(2) hose type and length between the dust col-
lector and the machine, (3) number of branches 
or wyes, and (4) amount of other open lines 
throughout the system. Explaining how to cal-
culate these variables is beyond the scope of 
this manual. Consult an expert or purchase a 
good dust collection "how-to" book.

Power Connection

Connecting Power

Figure 8. 

1. OFF

2.

Disconnecting Power

Figure 9. Disconnect power.

1. OFF

2.

Figure 7.

To connect a dust collection hose:

1.

2.
Note: A tight fit is necessary for proper per-
formance.



7.

does not

does

Figure 10.

Test Run

Troubleshooting Page 22

To test run the machine:

1.

2.

3.

4.
ON

5. OFF

6.
Figure 10



Sleeve Selection

Table 
Inserts

Sanding 
Drums

Sanding
Sleeves

Drum 
Washers

SECTION 4: OPERATIONS

Damage to your eyes and lungs could result 
from using this machine without proper pro-
tective gear. Always wear safety glasses and 
a respirator when operating this machine.

To reduce the risk of 
serious injury when using 
this machine, read and 
understand this entire 
manual before operating.

NOTICE
If you have never used this type of machine 
or equipment before, WE STRONGLY REC-
OMMEND that you read books, review 
industry trade magazines, or get formal 
training before beginning any projects. 
Regardless of the content in this section, 
Grizzly Industrial will not be held liable for 
accidents caused by lack of training.

Disabling Switch

IMPORTANT: Disabling the switch only 
restricts its function. It is not a substitute
for disconnecting machine from power when 
adjusting or servicing.

Children or untrained people can be 
seriously injured by this machine. This 
risk increases with unsupervised operation. 
To help prevent unsupervised operation, 
always disable switch before leaving 
machine unattended. Make sure to place 
key in a well-hidden or secure location!

Figure 10.

Part Diameters



Sleeve Installation

To install or replace a sanding sleeve:

1.

2.

3.

4. Page 18

5.

Page 18
Figure 11

6.

Sanding

To sand a workpiece:

1.

2. ON

3.

Figure 12.

Figure 12.

Figure 11.



SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES

Some aftermarket accessories can be 
installed on this machine that could cause 
it to function improperly, increasing the risk 
of serious personal injury. To minimize this 
risk, only install accessories recommended 
for this machine by Grizzly.

NOTICE
Refer to the newest copy of the Grizzly 
Catalog for other accessories available for 
this machine. 

PRO-STIK® Belt Cleaners
G1511—Large (11⁄2" x 11⁄2" x 81⁄2")
G1512—Small (2" x 2" x 12")
H1446—13⁄8" x 41⁄4"
H1447—13⁄8" x 81⁄2"

Figure 13. 

T20501—Face Shield Crown Protector 4"
T20502—Face Shield Crown Protector 7"
T20503—Face Shield Window
T20448—Economy Clear Safety Glasses
T20452—"Kirova" Anti-Reflective Glasses
T20456—"Dakura" Clear Safety Glasses
H0736—Shop Fox® Safety Glasses

Figure 14. 

T20448

H0736

T20452T20502

T20503

T20456

Figure15. Half-mask respirator with disposable 
cartridge filters.

T20514—Small Half-Mask Respirator
T20515—Medium Half-Mask Respirator
T20516—Large Half-Mask Respirator
T20511—Pre-Filter P100
T20539—Cartridge Filter 2PK P100
T20541—Cartridge Filter 2PK P100 & O Vapor
Wood and other types of dust can cause severe 
respiratory damage. If you work around dust every-
day, a half-mask respirator can greatly reduce 
your risk. Compatible with safety glasses!



SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE

Always disconnect power 
to the machine before 
performing maintenance. 
Failure to do this may 
result in serious person-
al injury.

Before Each Use

After Each Use
OFF

Weekly Maintenance

Page 19

Monthly Maintenance

Schedule

Sleeve Installation
Page 19

To clean the table:

1.

2.

Figure 16.

3. Steps 3-6 Page   
19

Figure 16.

Cleaning

4.



Note: Please gather the serial number and manufacture date of your machine before calling.

SECTION 7: SERVICE

Troubleshooting



READ WIRING SAFETY ON 
PAGE 23!

SHOCK HAZARD. 

MODIFICATIONS.

WIRE CONNECTIONS.

CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS. 

 

WIRE/COMPONENT DAMAGE.

MOTOR WIRING. 

CAPACITORS/INVERTERS.

EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 

Wiring Safety Instructions

The photos and diagrams 
included in this section are 
best viewed in color. You 
can view these pages in 
color at www.grizzly.com.

Note: Please gather the serial number and manufacture date of your
machine before calling. This information can be found on the main machine label.

SECTION 8: WIRING



Wiring Diagram



Main Breakdown

SECTION 9: PARTS



REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 P0723001 KNOB M8-1.25 LH 30 P0723030 BRACKET
2 P0723002 DRUM WASHER SET OF 5 31 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25
2-1 P0723002-1 DRUM WASHER 3/4" 32 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
2-2 P0723002-2 DRUM WASHER 1" 33 P0723033 SHOULDER SCREW M8 X 10, M6-1 X 16
2-3 P0723002-3 DRUM WASHER 1-1/2" 34 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
2-4 P0723002-4 DRUM WASHER 2" 35 P0723035 LINK
2-5 P0723002-5 DRUM WASHER 3" 36 P0723036 BUSHING
3 P0723003 ABRASIVE SLEEVE SET OF 6 37 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1
3-1 P0723003-1 ABRASIVE SLEEVE 1/2" 38 P0723038 MOTOR STANDOFF
3-2 P0723003-2 ABRASIVE SLEEVE 3/4" 39 P0723039 MOTOR STANDOFF W/GROOVE
3-3 P0723003-3 ABRASIVE SLEEVE 1" 40 P0723040 SHOULDER SCREW
3-4 P0723003-4 ABRASIVE SLEEVE 1-1/2" 41 P0723041 BUSHING 8MM
3-5 P0723003-5 ABRASIVE SLEEVE 2" 42 P0723042 PIVOT
3-6 P0723003-6 ABRASIVE SLEEVE 3" 43 PSS03M SET SCREW M6-1 X 8
4 P0723004 RUBBER DRUM SET OF 5 44 P0723044 MOTOR 1/4HP 120V
4-1 P0723004-1 RUBBER DRUM 3/4" 44-1 P0723044-1 MOTOR FAN
4-2 P0723004-2 RUBBER DRUM 1" 44-2 P0723044-2 R CAPACITOR 20M 250V 1-3/8 X 2-3/4
4-3 P0723004-3 RUBBER DRUM 1-1/2" 44-3 P0723044-3 CAPACITOR COVER
4-4 P0723004-4 RUBBER DRUM 2" 45 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
4-5 P0723004-5 RUBBER DRUM 3" 46 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM
5 P0723005 TABLE INSERT SET OF 6 47 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5
5-1 P0723005-1 TABLE INSERT 1/2" 48 PSS26M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 6
5-2 P0723005-2 TABLE INSERT 3/4" 49 P0723049 BLOCK
5-3 P0723005-3 TABLE INSERT 1" 50 P0723050 CAM
5-4 P0723005-4 TABLE INSERT 1-1/2" 51 PR05M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM
5-5 P0723005-5 TABLE INSERT 2" 52 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
5-6 P0723005-6 TABLE INSERT 3" 53 PLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
6 P0723006 TABLE 54 PCAP01M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 16
7 P0723007 FAN 55 P0723055 WORM GEAR W/SPINDLE
8 P0723008 GASKET 10 X 10 X 500 56 P0723056 WORM 
9 PFH83M FLAT HD CAP SCR M5-.8 X 10 57 PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10
10 P0723010 FAN HOUSING 58 PTLW02M EXT TOOTH WASHER 5MM
11 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM 59 P0723059 STRAIN RELIEF STRT SNAP-IN 6P-4
12 PCAP33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12 60 P0723060 POWER CORD 18G 3W 72" 5-15 
13 P0723013 SEAL 16 X 30 X 2.5 61 P0723061 TAP SCREW M4.8 X 25
14 P6003ZZ BALL BEARING 6003ZZ 62 P0723062 TAP SCREW M4.8 X 32
15 P0723015 MOTOR PLATE 63 P0723063 CORD WRAP BRACKET
16 P0723016 SPINDLE 64 PCAP26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12
17 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8 65 P0723065 BASE
18 P0723018 BUSHING 66 G8988 PADDLE SWITCH 12A 125/250V
19 PCAP78M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 40 67 P0723067 FOOT
20 PR18M EXT RETAINING RING 17MM 68 P0723068 BASE COVER
21 P0723021 COLLAR 69 PHTEK43M TAP SCREW M5 X 10
22 P0723022 RING 7 X 16 X 2 70 P0723070 MACHINE ID LABEL
23 P0723023 WAVY WASHER  8 X 14 X 0.4 71 PLABEL-12D READ MANUAL 2.8W X 1.5H
24 P6903ZZ BALL BEARING 6903ZZ 72 PLABEL-55C ENTANGLEMENT HAZARD 2.8W X 1.5H
25 PR35M INT RETAINING RING 30MM 73 PLABEL-57C GLASSES/RESPIRATOR 2.8W X 1.5H
26 P0723026 BRACKET 74 PLABEL-62C DISCONNECT 110V 2.8W X 1.5H
27 P0723027 ROD END BEARING M8-1.25-6G 75 PLABEL-14A ELECTRICITY 0.7W X 0.6H 
28 PLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM 76 P0723076 DIRECTION LABEL
29 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8

Main Parts List



Labels Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
70 P0723070 MACHINE ID LABEL 74 PLABEL-62C DISCONNECT 110V 2.8W X 1.5H
71 PLABEL-12D READ MANUAL 2.8W X 1.5H 75 PLABEL-14A ELECTRICITY 0.7W X 0.6H 
72 PLABEL-55C ENTANGLEMENT HAZARD 2.8W X 1.5H 76 P0723076 DIRECTION LABEL
73 PLABEL-57C GLASSES/RESPIRATOR 2.8W X 1.5H

Safety labels help reduce the risk of serious injury caused by machine hazards. If any label comes 
off or becomes unreadable, the owner of this machine MUST replace it in the original location 
before resuming operations. For replacements, contact (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com.



WARRANTY CARD

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us develop 
better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
Note: We never use names more than 3 times.

10.  _____________________________________________________________________

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 





WARRANTY & RETURNS
1 year



Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® – Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!

~Since 1983~

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!

1-800-523-4777

Visit Our Website Today For 
Current Specials! 


